T
R
3
0
R
  Mechanical Specification
Specifications
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:

S      E      R      I      E      S
195
Ordering information
DC Plug Type
* Please see Page235 for
  more detailed descriptions
Color of Overmold Case
BE : Blue
GY : Gray
RD : Red
PE : Purple
OR : Orange
DC Cable Length and Type
01 : 720mm
02 : 1200mm
03 : 1800mm
11 : 720mm with Ferrite Core
12 : 1200mm with Ferrite Core
13 : 1800mm with Ferrite Core
* 18AWG / UL1185
Model No.
TR30RXXX      - XX E                      XX                      -                    XX          -           BK
TR30R050
TR30R090
TR30R120
TR30R150
TR30R180
TR30R240
5V
9V
12V
15V
18V
24V
0 A
0 A
0 A
0 A
0 A
0 A
5.0A
3.3A
2.5A
2.0A
1.65A
1.25A
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
± 4%
± 2%
± 2%
± 2%
± 2%
± 2%
± 1%
± 1%
± 1%
± 1%
± 1%
± 1%
± 6%
± 3%
± 2%
± 2%
± 2%
± 2%
MODEL OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOLTAGE